
Roberts Wesleyan (8-10, 5-5 ECC) -vs- St. Thomas Aquinas (19-3, 10-1 ECC)
02/11/24 at Aquinas Hall Gym - Sparkill, N.Y.

 
 

 
 
Roberts Wesleyan 84

St. Thomas Aquinas 101

Date: 02/11/24
Time: 3:00 p.m.
Attendance: 125
Site: Aquinas Hall Gym - Sparkill, N.Y.
Referees: Martin Herrick, Raymond Downs & Sutton Simon

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Roberts Wesleyan 46 38 84
St. Thomas Aquinas 57 44 101

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 CONSTANT, Kevin * 24 7-9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 2 16
12 ELMORE, Isaiah * 33 7-12 1-2 0-4 3-5 8 3 5 2 2 0 15
00 BROOKS, Malik * 37 4-14 1-5 4-6 1-13 14 1 5 3 0 0 13
03 GARWOOD, Ryan * 27 4-11 3-9 0-0 0-1 1 5 0 1 0 2 11
04 PRATT JR., Marlon * 25 2-7 2-7 0-0 0-1 1 5 1 1 0 0 6
14 TAGGART II, Jermaine 18 6-9 1-3 2-2 1-4 5 2 0 3 0 0 15
22 ARISTIL, Jean 7 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
01 LEKEUNEU, Ben 18 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 1 3
10 KLEITZ, Trey 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 BELHOUCHET, Marat 4 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 EDWARDS, Elijah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-68 11-32 7-14 5-27 32 24 13 12 2 5 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-36   52.78% 6-16   37.50% 2-5   40.00%
Second Half 14-32   43.75% 5-16   31.25% 5-9   55.56%
Total 33-68   48.5% 11-32   34.4% 7-14   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 4 1st-18:52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Patterson, James * 34 11-26 2-8 6-11 1-9 10 2 3 2 0 2 30
11 Pulliam, Kyle * 34 5-14 2-6 1-1 2-5 7 0 2 1 0 1 13
04 Smith, Rich * 32 5-9 0-0 3-7 5-5 10 1 5 6 0 0 13
21 Barnes, Jamal * 28 4-10 3-9 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 1 1 1 13
34 Risquez, Luis * 11 2-3 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 4
20 Foreman, Lawrence 18 4-4 0-0 2-3 5-5 10 0 0 0 0 3 10
05 Millirons, Ethan 9 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 6
24 Parrotta, Michael 7 3-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 6
13 Patterson, Javion 5 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
03 Crim, Deshawne 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
02 Arnold, Shaun 14 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 1
01 Ruckard, Zion 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 38-75 9-26 16-30 19-34 53 16 16 12 1 7 101

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 22-36   61.11% 9-13   69.23% 4-11   36.36%
Second Half 16-39   41.03% 0-13   0.00% 12-19   63.16%
Total 38-75   50.7% 9-26   34.6% 16-30   53.3%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Patterson, James Second Chance Points: 26 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 28
Largest Lead: 18 2nd-
02:20



1st Half Box Score
Roberts Wesleyan 46

St. Thomas Aquinas 57

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 CONSTANT, Kevin 9 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 7
12 ELMORE, Isaiah 16 5-8 1-1 0-2 2-3 5 1 3 1 1 0 11
0 BROOKS, Malik 19 2-6 0-2 2-2 0-5 5 1 3 1 0 0 6
3 GARWOOD, Ryan 16 1-6 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2
4 PRATT JR., Marlon 11 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
14 TAGGART II, Jermaine 7 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
22 ARISTIL, Jean 4 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
1 LEKEUNEU, Ben 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 3
10 KLEITZ, Trey 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 BELHOUCHET, Marat 4 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 EDWARDS, Elijah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-36 6-16 2-5 3-11 14 8 6 4 1 3 46
52.8% 37.5% 40.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Patterson, James 17 6-10 2-3 2-6 0-5 5 0 2 1 0 1 16
11 Pulliam, Kyle 16 3-6 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 8
4 Smith, Rich 13 2-6 0-0 1-3 1-1 2 0 4 1 0 0 5
21 Barnes, Jamal 12 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 9
34 Risquez, Luis 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
20 Foreman, Lawrence 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 2 2
5 Millirons, Ethan 7 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 6
24 Parrotta, Michael 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Patterson, Javion 3 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
3 Crim, Deshawne 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
2 Arnold, Shaun 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
1 Ruckard, Zion 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 22-36 9-13 4-11 7-17 24 7 13 5 0 3 57
61.1% 69.2% 36.4%



2nd Half Box Score
Roberts Wesleyan 38

St. Thomas Aquinas 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 CONSTANT, Kevin 15 4-6 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 2 9
12 ELMORE, Isaiah 17 2-4 0-1 0-2 1-2 3 2 2 1 1 0 4
0 BROOKS, Malik 18 2-8 1-3 2-4 1-8 9 0 2 2 0 0 7
3 GARWOOD, Ryan 11 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 5 0 1 0 0 9
4 PRATT JR., Marlon 14 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 5 1 1 0 0 0
14 TAGGART II, Jermaine 11 3-4 1-2 2-2 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 0 9
22 ARISTIL, Jean 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 LEKEUNEU, Ben 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
10 KLEITZ, Trey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 BELHOUCHET, Marat 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 EDWARDS, Elijah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-32 5-16 5-9 2-16 18 16 7 8 1 2 38
43.8% 31.3% 55.6%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Patterson, James 17 5-16 0-5 4-5 1-4 5 2 1 1 0 1 14
11 Pulliam, Kyle 18 2-8 0-3 1-1 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 1 5
4 Smith, Rich 19 3-3 0-0 2-4 4-4 8 1 1 5 0 0 8
21 Barnes, Jamal 16 1-6 0-5 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 1 4
34 Risquez, Luis 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
20 Foreman, Lawrence 10 3-3 0-0 2-3 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 1 8
5 Millirons, Ethan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Parrotta, Michael 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
13 Patterson, Javion 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Crim, Deshawne 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Arnold, Shaun 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
1 Ruckard, Zion 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-39 0-13 12-19 12-17 29 9 3 7 1 4 44
41.0% 0.0% 63.2%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Roberts Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Thomas Aquinas
GOOD 3PTR by PRATT JR.,MARLON 19:43 3-0 V 3

19:21 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by RISQUEZ,LUIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PULLIAM,KYLE

GOOD 3PTR by ELMORE,ISAIAH 18:52 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by BROOKS,MALIK --

18:29 6-5 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,JAMAL
-- ASSIST  by PULLIAM,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by GARWOOD,RYAN 18:12
-- REBOUND DEF by PULLIAM,KYLE

17:55 MISS LAYUP by RISQUEZ,LUIS
REBOUND DEF by ELMORE,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by PRATT JR.,MARLON 17:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RICH
17:38 6-8 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by PULLIAM,KYLE

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,RICH
MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,MALIK 17:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,JAMAL
17:16 MISS JUMPER by PULLIAM,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by ELMORE,ISAIAH --
17:13 FOUL  by RISQUEZ,LUIS

GOOD 3PTR by CONSTANT,KEVIN 17:01 9-8 V 1
ASSIST  by ELMORE,ISAIAH --

16:44 9-11 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by PULLIAM,KYLE
-- ASSIST  by CRIM,DESHAWNE

GOOD 3PTR by PRATT JR.,MARLON 16:27 12-11 V 1
ASSIST  by BROOKS,MALIK --

16:09 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,RICH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

16:08 SUB IN by FOREMAN,LAWRENCE
16:08 SUB OUT by RISQUEZ,LUIS

FOUL  by BROOKS,MALIK 15:59
15:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:59 MISS FT by PATTERSON,JAMES

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:59 MISS FT by PATTERSON,JAMES

-- REBOUND OFF by FOREMAN,LAWRENCE
15:58 12-13 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by FOREMAN,LAWRENCE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,MALIK(in the paint) 15:44 14-13 V 1
15:32 14-15 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by PATTERSON,JAMES

GOOD LAYUP by CONSTANT,KEVIN(in the paint) 15:17 16-15 V 1
ASSIST  by ELMORE,ISAIAH --

15:08 16-18 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,JAMES
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,RICH

FOUL  by CONSTANT,KEVIN 15:07
15:07 MISS FT by PATTERSON,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MALIK --
SUB IN by LEKEUNEU,BEN 15:07
SUB OUT by PRATT JR.,MARLON 15:07

15:07 SUB IN by RUCKARD,ZION
15:07 SUB OUT by SMITH,RICH

GOOD JUMPER by CONSTANT,KEVIN 14:58 18-18
14:43 MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by ELMORE,ISAIAH --
GOOD 3PTR by LEKEUNEU,BEN 14:34 21-18 V 3
ASSIST  by ELMORE,ISAIAH --

14:17 TURNOVER  by BARNES,JAMAL
STEAL  by LEKEUNEU,BEN 14:16
MISS LAYUP by GARWOOD,RYAN 14:01



-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,JAMES
FOUL  by CONSTANT,KEVIN 13:54

13:54 MISS FT by PATTERSON,JAMES
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:54 21-19 V 2 GOOD FT by PATTERSON,JAMES
13:54 21-20 V 1 GOOD FT by PATTERSON,JAMES

SUB IN by TAGGART II,JERMAINE 13:54
SUB OUT by GARWOOD,RYAN 13:54

13:54 SUB IN by MILLIRONS,ETHAN
13:54 SUB IN by ARNOLD,SHAUN
13:54 SUB OUT by BARNES,JAMAL
13:54 SUB OUT by PULLIAM,KYLE
13:39 FOUL  by RUCKARD,ZION

GOOD FT by BROOKS,MALIK 13:39 22-20 V 2
GOOD FT by BROOKS,MALIK 13:39 23-20 V 3

13:34 TURNOVER  by MILLIRONS,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,MALIK 13:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLIRONS,ETHAN
12:59 23-23 GOOD 3PTR by MILLIRONS,ETHAN

-- ASSIST  by RUCKARD,ZION
MISS 3PTR by TAGGART II,JERMAINE 12:46

-- REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,SHAUN
12:37 23-26 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MILLIRONS,ETHAN

-- ASSIST  by RUCKARD,ZION
MISS LAYUP by ELMORE,ISAIAH 12:11
REBOUND OFF by ELMORE,ISAIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by ELMORE,ISAIAH(in the paint) 12:09 25-26 H 1

11:54 25-29 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,JAMES
-- ASSIST  by RUCKARD,ZION

GOOD LAYUP by ELMORE,ISAIAH(in the paint) 11:36 27-29 H 2
11:36 FOUL  by RUCKARD,ZION

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:36
MISS FT by ELMORE,ISAIAH 11:36
REBOUND OFF by TAGGART II,JERMAINE --
GOOD JUMPER by TAGGART II,JERMAINE 11:36 29-29
SUB IN by GARWOOD,RYAN 11:36
SUB OUT by CONSTANT,KEVIN 11:36

11:36 SUB IN by PATTERSON,JAVION
11:36 SUB IN by PULLIAM,KYLE
11:36 SUB IN by SMITH,RICH
11:36 SUB IN by RISQUEZ,LUIS
11:36 SUB OUT by FOREMAN,LAWRENCE
11:36 SUB OUT by MILLIRONS,ETHAN
11:36 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,JAMES
11:36 SUB OUT by RUCKARD,ZION
11:09 MISS JUMPER by PULLIAM,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MALIK --
MISS JUMPER by TAGGART II,JERMAINE 10:54

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,JAVION
10:44 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,RICH

BLOCK  by ELMORE,ISAIAH 10:44
-- REBOUND OFF by RISQUEZ,LUIS

10:29 29-31 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by RISQUEZ,LUIS(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:29
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,MALIK 10:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by PRATT JR.,MARLON 10:06
SUB IN by ARISTIL,JEAN 10:06
SUB OUT by ELMORE,ISAIAH 10:06
SUB OUT by BROOKS,MALIK 10:06

10:06 SUB IN by BARNES,JAMAL
10:06 SUB IN by FOREMAN,LAWRENCE



10:06 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,SHAUN
09:51 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,RICH

-- REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,JAVION
09:46 29-33 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,JAVION(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by TAGGART II,JERMAINE(in the paint) 09:23 31-33 H 2
FOUL  by LEKEUNEU,BEN 09:13

09:13 31-36 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,JAMAL
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,RICH

MISS 3PTR by ARISTIL,JEAN 08:39
-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,JAVION

FOUL  by TAGGART II,JERMAINE 08:31
08:31 31-37 H 6 GOOD FT by PATTERSON,JAVION
08:31 MISS FT by PATTERSON,JAVION

REBOUND DEF by PRATT JR.,MARLON --
SUB IN by CONSTANT,KEVIN 08:31
SUB IN by EDWARDS,ELIJAH 08:31
SUB OUT by LEKEUNEU,BEN 08:31
SUB OUT by TAGGART II,JERMAINE 08:31
GOOD LAYUP by ARISTIL,JEAN(in the paint) 08:18 33-37 H 4

08:11 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,JAMAL
-- REBOUND OFF by PULLIAM,KYLE

FOUL  by CONSTANT,KEVIN 08:07
08:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by BROOKS,MALIK 08:07
SUB OUT by CONSTANT,KEVIN 08:07

08:07 SUB IN by PARROTTA,MICHAEL
08:07 SUB IN by PATTERSON,JAMES
08:07 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,JAVION
08:07 SUB OUT by RISQUEZ,LUIS
08:00 TURNOVER  by PULLIAM,KYLE

STEAL  by GARWOOD,RYAN 07:59
GOOD JUMPER by GARWOOD,RYAN 07:40 35-37 H 2

07:15 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,RICH
REBOUND DEF by GARWOOD,RYAN --
GOOD 3PTR by ARISTIL,JEAN 07:04 38-37 V 1
ASSIST  by BROOKS,MALIK --

06:49 MISS 3PTR by PULLIAM,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MALIK --
MISS 3PTR by GARWOOD,RYAN 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,JAMES
06:29 MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,JAMES

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,RICH
06:26 38-39 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,RICH(in the paint)

FOUL  by EDWARDS,ELIJAH 06:26
06:26 38-40 H 2 GOOD FT by SMITH,RICH

SUB IN by ELMORE,ISAIAH 06:26
SUB IN by KLEITZ,TREY 06:26
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,ELIJAH 06:26
SUB OUT by ARISTIL,JEAN 06:26

06:26 SUB IN by RUCKARD,ZION
06:26 SUB OUT by SMITH,RICH
06:12 FOUL  by BARNES,JAMAL
06:12 SUB IN by MILLIRONS,ETHAN
06:12 SUB OUT by BARNES,JAMAL

MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,MALIK 05:55
REBOUND OFF by ELMORE,ISAIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by ELMORE,ISAIAH(in the paint) 05:55 40-40

05:55 FOUL  by RUCKARD,ZION
MISS FT by ELMORE,ISAIAH 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,JAMES
05:55 SUB IN by CRIM,DESHAWNE
05:55 SUB OUT by RUCKARD,ZION



05:47 MISS JUMPER by PATTERSON,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MALIK --
MISS 3PTR by GARWOOD,RYAN 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,JAMES
05:33 TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,JAMES

STEAL  by GARWOOD,RYAN 05:32
MISS JUMPER by ELMORE,ISAIAH 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,JAMES
05:03 40-42 H 2 GOOD DUNK by PULLIAM,KYLE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,MALIK(in the paint) 04:46 42-42
04:35 42-44 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by PARROTTA,MICHAEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PATTERSON,JAMES
MISS 3PTR by PRATT JR.,MARLON 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLIRONS,ETHAN
03:59 42-46 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,JAMES(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILLIRONS,ETHAN
03:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:49
SUB IN by LEKEUNEU,BEN 03:49
SUB IN by BELHOUCHET,MARAT 03:49
SUB OUT by GARWOOD,RYAN 03:49
SUB OUT by PRATT JR.,MARLON 03:49

03:49 SUB IN by ARNOLD,SHAUN
03:49 SUB OUT by PARROTTA,MICHAEL
03:49 SUB OUT by PULLIAM,KYLE
03:43 FOUL  by ARNOLD,SHAUN

MISS LAYUP by ELMORE,ISAIAH 03:23
-- REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,LAWRENCE

03:17 42-48 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CRIM,DESHAWNE(in the paint)
03:17 SUB IN by SMITH,RICH
03:17 SUB OUT by CRIM,DESHAWNE

MISS 3PTR by GARWOOD,RYAN 03:07
-- REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,LAWRENCE

02:53 42-50 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by PATTERSON,JAMES
TURNOVER  by LEKEUNEU,BEN 02:39

02:38 STEAL  by PATTERSON,JAMES
02:36 42-52 H 10 GOOD DUNK by SMITH,RICH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PATTERSON,JAMES
TURNOVER  by ELMORE,ISAIAH 02:20

02:19 STEAL  by FOREMAN,LAWRENCE
02:18 MISS 3PTR by MILLIRONS,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by LEKEUNEU,BEN --
01:59 FOUL  by ARNOLD,SHAUN

MISS FT by BELHOUCHET,MARAT 01:59
-- REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,LAWRENCE

SUB IN by GARWOOD,RYAN 01:59
SUB IN by TAGGART II,JERMAINE 01:59
SUB OUT by LEKEUNEU,BEN 01:59
SUB OUT by KLEITZ,TREY 01:59

01:59 SUB IN by PULLIAM,KYLE
01:59 SUB IN by BARNES,JAMAL
01:59 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,JAMES
01:59 SUB OUT by MILLIRONS,ETHAN
01:53 TURNOVER  by SMITH,RICH

TURNOVER  by BROOKS,MALIK 01:43
01:43 STEAL  by FOREMAN,LAWRENCE
01:40 42-55 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,JAMAL

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,RICH
TURNOVER  by TAGGART II,JERMAINE 01:31

01:31 SUB IN by PATTERSON,JAMES
01:31 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,SHAUN
01:17 MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,JAMES



REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MALIK --
GOOD LAYUP by ELMORE,ISAIAH(in the paint) 01:04 44-55 H 11

00:41 44-57 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by PATTERSON,JAMES
GOOD DUNK by TAGGART II,JERMAINE(in the paint) 00:22 46-57 H 11
FOUL  by ELMORE,ISAIAH 00:02

00:02 MISS FT by SMITH,RICH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:02 MISS FT by SMITH,RICH
-- REBOUND OFF by FOREMAN,LAWRENCE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Roberts Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Thomas Aquinas
19:56 TURNOVER  by SMITH,RICH

TURNOVER  by PRATT JR.,MARLON 19:45
19:45 STEAL  by PATTERSON,JAMES

FOUL  by PRATT JR.,MARLON 19:45
FOUL  by PRATT JR.,MARLON 19:43

19:30 MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MALIK --
MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,MALIK 18:57
REBOUND OFF by ELMORE,ISAIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by ELMORE,ISAIAH(in the paint) 18:53 48-57 H 9

18:41 MISS JUMPER by PULLIAM,KYLE
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,RICH

18:39 48-59 H 11 GOOD TIPIN by SMITH,RICH(in the paint)
FOUL  by GARWOOD,RYAN 18:39

18:39 48-60 H 12 GOOD FT by SMITH,RICH
GOOD JUMPER by CONSTANT,KEVIN(in the paint) 18:25 50-60 H 10

18:06 MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

17:58 FOUL  by RISQUEZ,LUIS
TURNOVER  by BROOKS,MALIK 17:50

17:50 STEAL  by BARNES,JAMAL
17:44 MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,JAMES

BLOCK  by ELMORE,ISAIAH 17:44
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

17:42 SUB IN by ARNOLD,SHAUN
17:42 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,JAMES
17:35 FOUL  by RISQUEZ,LUIS

GOOD FT by BROOKS,MALIK 17:35 51-60 H 9
GOOD FT by BROOKS,MALIK 17:35 52-60 H 8

17:11 52-62 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,JAMAL(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by GARWOOD,RYAN 16:53 55-62 H 7
ASSIST  by PRATT JR.,MARLON --
FOUL  by ELMORE,ISAIAH 16:36

16:36 MISS FT by RISQUEZ,LUIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:36 MISS FT by RISQUEZ,LUIS
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MALIK --
MISS 3PTR by GARWOOD,RYAN 16:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RICH
16:27 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MALIK --
16:24 FOUL  by RISQUEZ,LUIS
16:24 SUB IN by FOREMAN,LAWRENCE
16:24 SUB OUT by RISQUEZ,LUIS

TURNOVER  by GARWOOD,RYAN 16:15
16:14 STEAL  by PULLIAM,KYLE
16:09 55-64 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by FOREMAN,LAWRENCE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARNES,JAMAL



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:53
15:53 SUB IN by PATTERSON,JAMES
15:53 SUB IN by PATTERSON,JAVION
15:53 SUB OUT by BARNES,JAMAL
15:53 SUB OUT by PULLIAM,KYLE

GOOD LAYUP by CONSTANT,KEVIN(in the paint) 15:44 57-64 H 7
15:21 57-66 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,RICH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,MALIK 14:58 60-66 H 6
ASSIST  by ELMORE,ISAIAH --

14:39 TURNOVER  by ARNOLD,SHAUN
STEAL  by CONSTANT,KEVIN 14:35
GOOD 3PTR by GARWOOD,RYAN 14:31 63-66 H 3
ASSIST  by CONSTANT,KEVIN --
FOUL  by GARWOOD,RYAN 14:01

14:01 MISS FT by ARNOLD,SHAUN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:01 63-67 H 4 GOOD FT by ARNOLD,SHAUN
SUB IN by LEKEUNEU,BEN 14:01
SUB IN by TAGGART II,JERMAINE 14:01
SUB OUT by PRATT JR.,MARLON 14:01
SUB OUT by GARWOOD,RYAN 14:01

14:01 SUB IN by MILLIRONS,ETHAN
14:01 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,JAVION

MISS 3PTR by LEKEUNEU,BEN 13:59
-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,JAMES

13:49 MISS JUMPER by PATTERSON,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by TAGGART II,JERMAINE --

13:49 FOUL TECH by PATTERSON,JAMES
13:49 FOUL  by PATTERSON,JAMES

MISS FT by BROOKS,MALIK 13:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BROOKS,MALIK 13:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:49 SUB IN by PARROTTA,MICHAEL
13:49 SUB IN by PULLIAM,KYLE
13:49 SUB OUT by FOREMAN,LAWRENCE
13:49 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,JAMES

FOUL  by LEKEUNEU,BEN 13:43
13:41 63-69 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by PARROTTA,MICHAEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,RICH
GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,MALIK(in the paint) 13:32 65-69 H 4

13:08 TURNOVER  by SMITH,RICH
MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,MALIK 12:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLIRONS,ETHAN
12:45 FOUL  by SMITH,RICH
12:45 TURNOVER  by SMITH,RICH

SUB IN by PRATT JR.,MARLON 12:45
SUB OUT by BROOKS,MALIK 12:45
MISS JUMPER by CONSTANT,KEVIN 12:37

-- REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,SHAUN
12:14 65-71 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,RICH(in the paint)
11:59 FOUL  by PARROTTA,MICHAEL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:59
GOOD FT by TAGGART II,JERMAINE 11:59 66-71 H 5
GOOD FT by TAGGART II,JERMAINE 11:59 67-71 H 4

11:59 SUB IN by CRIM,DESHAWNE
11:59 SUB IN by BARNES,JAMAL
11:59 SUB IN by PATTERSON,JAMES
11:59 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,SHAUN
11:59 SUB OUT by SMITH,RICH
11:59 SUB OUT by MILLIRONS,ETHAN
11:53 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,JAMAL



REBOUND DEF by TAGGART II,JERMAINE --
FOUL  by TAGGART II,JERMAINE 11:50
TURNOVER  by TAGGART II,JERMAINE 11:50
SUB IN by KLEITZ,TREY 11:50
SUB OUT by TAGGART II,JERMAINE 11:50

11:38 MISS JUMPER by PATTERSON,JAMES
-- REBOUND OFF by PARROTTA,MICHAEL

11:26 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,JAMAL
-- REBOUND OFF by PARROTTA,MICHAEL

11:22 67-73 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by PARROTTA,MICHAEL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PRATT JR.,MARLON 11:11

-- REBOUND DEF by PULLIAM,KYLE
11:04 MISS 3PTR by PULLIAM,KYLE

-- REBOUND OFF by CRIM,DESHAWNE
11:00 MISS JUMPER by CRIM,DESHAWNE

REBOUND DEF by ELMORE,ISAIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by CONSTANT,KEVIN(in the paint) 10:52 69-73 H 4

10:52 FOUL  by PARROTTA,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by CONSTANT,KEVIN 10:52 70-73 H 3
SUB IN by ARISTIL,JEAN 10:52
SUB OUT by ELMORE,ISAIAH 10:52

10:52 SUB IN by SMITH,RICH
10:52 SUB OUT by CRIM,DESHAWNE
10:33 MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,JAMES

-- REBOUND OFF by PULLIAM,KYLE
10:31 70-75 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by PULLIAM,KYLE(in the paint)

FOUL  by PRATT JR.,MARLON 10:31
10:31 70-76 H 6 GOOD FT by PULLIAM,KYLE

SUB IN by TAGGART II,JERMAINE 10:31
SUB IN by BROOKS,MALIK 10:31
SUB OUT by KLEITZ,TREY 10:31
SUB OUT by CONSTANT,KEVIN 10:31

10:31 SUB IN by ARNOLD,SHAUN
10:31 SUB OUT by PARROTTA,MICHAEL

TURNOVER  by BROOKS,MALIK 10:09
09:57 70-78 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by PATTERSON,JAMES

TURNOVER  by TAGGART II,JERMAINE 09:35
09:09 MISS 3PTR by PULLIAM,KYLE

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,RICH
FOUL  by LEKEUNEU,BEN 09:08

09:08 MISS FT by SMITH,RICH
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MALIK --
MISS 3PTR by PRATT JR.,MARLON 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RICH
08:51 MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by TAGGART II,JERMAINE --
TURNOVER  by ARISTIL,JEAN 08:41
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:41

08:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:27 FOUL  by PATTERSON,JAMES
08:27 TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,JAMES

MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,MALIK 08:02
-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,JAMES

07:53 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,JAMAL
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MALIK --
GOOD LAYUP by TAGGART II,JERMAINE(in the paint) 07:47 72-78 H 6

07:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by GARWOOD,RYAN 07:47
SUB IN by ELMORE,ISAIAH 07:47
SUB OUT by LEKEUNEU,BEN 07:47
SUB OUT by ARISTIL,JEAN 07:47

07:47 SUB IN by FOREMAN,LAWRENCE



07:47 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,SHAUN
07:32 72-80 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,JAMES(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TAGGART II,JERMAINE 07:12
-- REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,LAWRENCE

06:50 MISS JUMPER by PATTERSON,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by TAGGART II,JERMAINE --
MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,MALIK 06:16

-- REBOUND DEF by PULLIAM,KYLE
06:06 MISS JUMPER by PULLIAM,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MALIK --
MISS JUMPER by ELMORE,ISAIAH 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,JAMAL
FOUL  by PRATT JR.,MARLON 05:52

05:52 72-81 H 9 GOOD FT by BARNES,JAMAL
05:52 72-82 H 10 GOOD FT by BARNES,JAMAL

SUB IN by CONSTANT,KEVIN 05:52
SUB OUT by PRATT JR.,MARLON 05:52
MISS 3PTR by GARWOOD,RYAN 05:34

05:34 BLOCK  by BARNES,JAMAL
REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,MALIK --
GOOD LAYUP by CONSTANT,KEVIN(in the paint) 05:29 74-82 H 8
ASSIST  by BROOKS,MALIK --

05:11 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,JAMAL
-- REBOUND OFF by FOREMAN,LAWRENCE

05:09 74-84 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by PATTERSON,JAMES(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ELMORE,ISAIAH 04:58

04:57 STEAL  by FOREMAN,LAWRENCE
04:55 74-86 H 12 GOOD DUNK by PATTERSON,JAMES(in the paint)

FOUL  by GARWOOD,RYAN 04:55
04:55 MISS FT by PATTERSON,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MALIK --
MISS 3PTR by PRATT JR.,MARLON 04:51

-- REBOUND DEF by PULLIAM,KYLE
04:40 MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MALIK --
GOOD 3PTR by GARWOOD,RYAN 04:25 77-86 H 9
ASSIST  by ELMORE,ISAIAH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:22

04:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by PRATT JR.,MARLON 04:22
SUB OUT by TAGGART II,JERMAINE 04:22

04:07 77-88 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,JAMES(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,MALIK 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RICH
03:44 MISS 3PTR by PULLIAM,KYLE

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,RICH
03:38 MISS JUMPER by PULLIAM,KYLE

-- REBOUND OFF by FOREMAN,LAWRENCE
FOUL  by PRATT JR.,MARLON 03:37

03:37 77-89 H 12 GOOD FT by FOREMAN,LAWRENCE
03:37 77-90 H 13 GOOD FT by FOREMAN,LAWRENCE

SUB IN by LEKEUNEU,BEN 03:37
SUB OUT by PRATT JR.,MARLON 03:37

03:25 FOUL  by BARNES,JAMAL
MISS FT by ELMORE,ISAIAH 03:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ELMORE,ISAIAH 03:25

-- REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,LAWRENCE
03:12 MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,JAMES

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,RICH
FOUL  by GARWOOD,RYAN 03:12

03:12 77-91 H 14 GOOD FT by SMITH,RICH



03:12 MISS FT by SMITH,RICH
REBOUND DEF by ELMORE,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by LEKEUNEU,BEN 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RICH
02:38 MISS JUMPER by PATTERSON,JAMES

-- REBOUND OFF by FOREMAN,LAWRENCE
02:38 77-93 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by FOREMAN,LAWRENCE(in the paint)

FOUL  by ELMORE,ISAIAH 02:38
02:38 MISS FT by FOREMAN,LAWRENCE

-- REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,JAMES
FOUL  by GARWOOD,RYAN 02:20

02:20 77-94 H 17 GOOD FT by PATTERSON,JAMES
02:20 77-95 H 18 GOOD FT by PATTERSON,JAMES

SUB IN by TAGGART II,JERMAINE 02:20
SUB OUT by GARWOOD,RYAN 02:20
GOOD LAYUP by TAGGART II,JERMAINE(in the paint) 02:12 79-95 H 16

01:53 79-97 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by PULLIAM,KYLE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by TAGGART II,JERMAINE 01:45 82-97 H 15
ASSIST  by BROOKS,MALIK --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:41

01:37 TURNOVER  by SMITH,RICH
STEAL  by CONSTANT,KEVIN 01:36
GOOD DUNK by ELMORE,ISAIAH(in the paint) 01:33 84-97 H 13
ASSIST  by CONSTANT,KEVIN --

01:10 84-99 H 15 GOOD DUNK by FOREMAN,LAWRENCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PATTERSON,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,MALIK 00:57
-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,JAMES

00:49 TURNOVER  by SMITH,RICH
MISS 3PTR by ELMORE,ISAIAH 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,JAMES
FOUL  by LEKEUNEU,BEN 00:38

00:38
84-
100 H 16 GOOD FT by PATTERSON,JAMES

00:38
84-
101 H 17 GOOD FT by PATTERSON,JAMES

MISS JUMPER by CONSTANT,KEVIN 00:30
-- REBOUND DEF by PULLIAM,KYLE


